भारत सरकार /Government of India

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय /Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधानमंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना /PMSSY

डॉ. जॉय ए. घोषाल Dr. JOY A. GHOSHAL MBBS, MS, DNB, MNAMS अधिष्ठाता /Dean

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/ All India Institute of Medical sciences मंगलगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/ Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

dean@aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

Phone-8779140313

AIIMS/MG/DEAN/2021/20

03.11.2021.

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Constitution of Admission cell, AIIMS Mangalagiri- Reg.

The committee is hereby constituted with following members for admitting and registering undergraduate medical students according to the institutional norms, rules and regulations of MCC and effective implementation of policies and programmes for under graduate medical students as per the MCC to provide guidance and counselling with respect to MBBS counselling & admissions into AIIMS Mangalagiri.

1). Dr. Montosh Chakraborty - Registrar, AIIMS Mangalagiri

2). Dr. Desai Vidya Sripad - Nodal Officer (Admissions), Addl. Prof., Biochemistry

3). Sh. Saidaiah Ikkurthi - Deputy Nodal Officer (Admissions), Tutor, Biochemistry

4). Dr. Nandha Kumar. S - Member, Assistant Professor, Anatomy

5). Dr. Arun Kumar Siddamsetty - Member, Assistant Professor, FMT

6). Dr. Gaurav Manikrao Rangari - Member, Assistant Professor, Pharmacology

7). Dr. Afreen Begum H Itagi - Member, Assistant Professor, Physiology

8). Mr. Krishna Yugendar Prasad - Member, LDC

9). Mr. Naveen Undavalli - Cashier, (Accounts)

They shall perform functions assigned along with regular duties. They will not be entitled for any additional remuneration in this regard.

This issued with the approval of Director, AIIMS Mangalagiri.

Dean

AIIMS, Mangalagiri

To

The Members Concerned

Copy for information to:

- 1). The Director, AIIMS Mangalagiri
- 2). Dean/MS/DDA/FA/All HOD's. AIIMS Mangalagiri
- 3). IT Cell, AIIMS Mangalagiri for web uploading
- 4). Guard file